
 

NOVEMBER  2023 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
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All Saints’ Day 

 

 

 

A 

 

 

 
 

Birthday :    

Anthony Casella 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Brantley Carter 
 

Anniversary :    

Garrett & Tara Brinson 

 
 

4:30 – 7:00 PM  

     LMM Fish Fry 
 

 

Birthday :    

Leila Shaw 

 

5 

 

 

 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

DS Time Ends 
 

10:00 AM   All Saints’ 

Sunday 

 

 

 
 

6:00 PM  Good 

Shepherd Women  

 

 

 

 

Election Day 
 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM 

Food Pantry 
 

6:00 PM  Chior Rehersal 
 

Anniversary :    

Sue & Bud Nussman 

 

 

 

6:00 PM  Welcoming 

Wednesday 
 

Birthday :    

Julie Epple 

Anniversary :    

Phil & Carrie Shaw 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Birthday :    

Martin Luther (1483) 

 

Veterans Day 
 

TBA  Good Shepherd 

Women (Meal Preps)  
 

Birthday :    

Bob Ferris 

 

  

B 

12 13 
 

14 
 

 

 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 8:00 AM  LMM Breakfast  

 

10:00 AM   Worship  

Service  followed  by 

Church Council 
 

Birthdays :    
Braeden Rhea Westbury 

Rylee Jacobs 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

6:00 PM  Chior 

Rehersal  
 

Birthday :    

Sal Praga 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
Birthday :   

Dorn Cammon 

10:00 AM  Christian 

Education Committee 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
19 

 

 

20 21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

10:00 AM   Worship 

with Communion  
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

1:00 PM – 7:00 PM  

Red Cross Blood 

Drive 
 

Birthday :   

Kevin Crosby 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM  

Food Pantry 
 

No Chior Rehersal 
 

Birthdays :    

Patrick Smith 

Patrick Gamble 

 

 

 
 

 

 

10: 00 PM   

Newsletter Deadline 
 

 

Birthday :    

Charles Roberts 
 

  

 

 

Thanksgiving 

 
 

Birthday :   

Vonda Calcutt 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Birthdays :    

Ben Wicker 

Alice Vendrick 

 

 
26 27 

 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

1 2 

10:00 AM   Christ the 

King Sunday   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Birthday :    

Donnie Clayton 

 

 
 

 

No Chior Rehersal 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Anniversary :    
Danielle & Douglas Fraser 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 


